PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3994570

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the CONVEYING PARTY TO ADD PERRAUT, JOHN M. previously recorded on Reel 039254 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY WAS INADVERTENTLY NOT ADDED AS EVIDENCED ON THE ASSIGNMENT SUBMITTED HEREWITH	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		PERRAUT, JOHN M. previously recorded on Reel 039254 Frame 0311. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CONVEYING PARTY WAS INADVERTENTLY NOT ADDED AS EVIDENCED ON THE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A. BORTOLON	07/22/2016
JOHN M. PERRAUT	03/04/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC	
Street Address:	2380 MEIJER DRIVE	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15004581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)289-1330

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 Email: vward@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP (DC)

Address Line 1: 11 S. MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47631-245454
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RENEE A. DANEGA
SIGNATURE:	/Renee A. Danega/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=Req_Corr_Assignment2#page1.tif source=Req_Corr_Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 503947914 REEL: 039590 FRAME: 0614

source=Req_Corr_Assignment2#page3.tif source=Req_Corr_Assignment2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 039590 FRAME: 0615

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 **EPAS ID: PAT3977337**

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER A BORTOLON	07/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAURECIA AUTOMOTIVE SEATING, LLC	
Street Address:	2380 MEIJER DRIVE	
City:	TROY	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15004581

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: DARLA HOFHEINS (BARNES & THORNBURG LLP)

Address Line 1: 11 S MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47631-245454	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. REZEK	
SIGNATURE:	/RAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039590 FRAME: 0616

This document is bei	ing submitted for dual purposes	Atturney Docket No. <u>47631-2454</u> Client Reference No. <u>3486 LUS</u>	154	
COMBINED I AN APPLICA	DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTI TION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND	LFTY OR DESIGN APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE A	on using ssignee	
Title of Invention	VARIABLE-SIZED OCCUPANT SUPPORT 47631-245454	Page 1 of 4		
As the below-named in	rventor, I hereby declare that:			
☑ United States	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Application No. mary 22, 2016	15/004,581		
The above-identified ap	pplication was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the o	criginal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claim	ed invention in this application.		
a De 2380 Meijer) is desirous of acquiring	erecia Automotive Seating, LLC Jawaro composation (hereinafter ref Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084 g the entire right, title, and interest in and to the abov and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted the countries;	e-referenced application and any inventions	s disclosed therein	
ASSIGNEE, the full and (including the right to or Arrangements from the therefrom in the United	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNES, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the application) and the autre right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all fareign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEB as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEB, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made and hereby covenants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives my facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in overy way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Letters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful eaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any end all foreign countries.				
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recondation of this assignment.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Christopher A. Bertelen				
Signature:		Dates 1014 22 2	306_	
STATE OP) SS:				
COUNTY OF	5			
Acknowledged before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, thisdny of				
Notary Public Signature:		Printed Name:		
My Commission Expires:		County of Residence:		

PATENT REEL: 039590 FRAME: 0617

This document is bei	ng submitted for dual purposes	Attorney Docket No. 47631-245454 Client Reference No. 3486 1.US	
COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE			
Title of Invention	VARIABLE-SIZED OCCUPANT S 47631-245454	UPPORT Page 2 of 4	
	ventor, I hereby declare that:	2000000	
This declaration is directly the attached to United States filed on Jan	cted to: application, or Application or PCT International Applicationary 22, 2016		
·	oplication was made or authorized to be mad	•	
I believe that I am the	niginal inventor or an original joint inventor	of a claimed invention in this application.	
WHEREAS,	uncia Automotive Scating 1.1.C lawate corporation (here	lastier referred to as "ASSIGNED"), having a place of business at	
2380 Meiler	Drive, Troy, Michigan 48084		
is desirous of acquiring ("the INVENTION") a in any and all foreign o	nd in and to any Letters Patent that may be ;	the above-referenced application and any inventions disclosed therein granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions are	
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and set over to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial presessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treatics and Arrangements from the application) and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions, and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countrie to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this essignment and sale not been made and hereby coverants that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict berewith.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the INVENTION and will testify in any legal proceeding, cooperate in every way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the Latters Patent to be issued to ASSIGNEE, make all rightful caths, and generally do everything possible to sid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.			
I hereby grant the attorney of record the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this assignment.			
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR: Lidin M. Permit			
Signature: Jh MMM Date: MACL 9, 2016			
STATEOF Michigan			
COUNTY OF CYCK (OWO) } as:			
Acknowledged before me, a Mofory Public in and for said County and Style, this 4 day of March 2016			
Notary Public Signature: The Printed Name: Company Printed Name: C			
My Commission Baptres: 4 1119/ 3018 County of Residence: 45A - 1420 2 Not			
······		LISA A KNAPP Votery Public - Michigan	
	My Co	Macomb County mmission Expires Nov 9, 2018	

PATENT

REEL: 039590 FRAME: 0618